Redbird Medows) Kammerer Drive Extension and Pond A1 (Dev. No. 2006). 

23. Consideration and possible action on a Resolution of the City Council of the City of 

Montgomery, Texas, approving a request by the Montgomery Economic Development 

Corporation (MEDC) for an expenditure not to exceed eight hundred fifty thousand dollars 

($850,000) for the design, fabrication, and installation of wayfinding signs; and providing an 

effective date. 

24. Consideration and possible action on an Ordinance of the City Council of the City of 

Montgomery, Texas, amending Section 90-56 of the Montgomery City Code and adopting new